
1st 368 1st 2.938 1st 4

2nd 339 2nd 3.083 2nd 4

3rd 330 3rd 3.222 3rd 9

4th 326 4th 3.963 4th 10

5th 325 5th 4.128 5th 11

6th 324 6th 4.135 6th 11

7th 291 7th 4.489 7th 11

8th 282 8th 4.655 8th 12

9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 8

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Pace, Scott Y DQ 3.744 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

103 Prendergast, Dennis Y 4.101 4.169 4.135 6 160 165 325 5 3 11 5 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Schrader, William Y 2.732 3.713 3.222 3 184 184 368 1 7 4 2 1

106 Frei, Lowell N 4.057 3.868 3.963 4 158 166 324 6 1 10 4 0

107 Pace, Tharron N 4.385 4.593 4.489 7 149 177 326 4 4 11 6 0

108 Hightower, Roger Y 4.440 4.870 4.655 8 158 172 330 3 4 11 7 0

109 Fowler, Clay Y 2.668 3.207 2.938 1 137 145 282 8 2 9 3 0

110 Carter, Jerry Y 3.441 4.815 4.128 5 166 125 291 7 0 12 8 0

111 Brown, Joni Y DQ 2.898 DQ DQ DQ 128 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

112 Barber, Timothy Y 3.204 2.963 3.083 2 164 175 339 2 2 4 1 2

113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Pace, Tharron

Hightower, Roger

Carter, Jerry

#N/A

#N/A

Frei, Lowell

Carter, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Barber, Timothy

Schrader, William

Frei, Lowell

Carter, Jerry

Prendergast, Dennis

Pace, Tharron

Schrader, William

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Pace, Tharron

Prendergast, Dennis

Fowler, Clay

#N/A

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Barber, Timothy
Schrader, William

Fowler, Clay

Frei, Lowell

Prendergast, Dennis

12 June, 2021   SOY Match
Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Two Gun Overall Results

30 May, 2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Hightower, Roger

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 186 1ST 2.898 1ST

2ND 184 2nd 2.963 2ND

3RD 175 3rd 3.207 3RD

4TH 172 4th 3.713 4TH

5TH 165 5th 3.744 5TH

6TH 145 6th 4.169 6TH

7TH 128 7th 4.815 7TH

8TH 125 8th 4.870 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 2.216 2 1ST 2.216 13th

2nd 48 2.963 0 2ND 2.437

3rd 48 3.252 1 3RD 2.746 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 46 1 3.971 47 3.691 45 1 4.351 48 2.963 186 1 2 3.744 5 6 3 2 0 0 2

3 Y 103 43 1 6.066 43 3.816 38 3.290 41 3.502 165 5 1 4.169 6 11 6 0 0 0 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 48 1 3.252 43 4.955 45 1 3.355 48 1 3.291 184 2 3 3.713 4 6 2 1 0 1 2

6 N 106 47 1 3.845 38 3.025 40 2.807 41 5.794 166 DQ 1 3.868 DQ DQ DQ 0

7 N 107 44 1 3.630 47 1 4.552 40 1 6.357 46 3.831 177 DQ 3 4.593 DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 108 42 1 5.488 44 1 4.235 39 5.207 47 1 4.551 172 4 3 4.870 8 12 7 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 43 3.798 42 3.601 16 2.437 44 2.993 145 6 0 3.207 3 9 5 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 44 5.892 10 4.869 38 4.198 33 4.301 125 8 0 4.815 7 15 8 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 36 3.027 26 3.363 17 2.985 49 2 2.216 128 7 2 2.898 1 8 4 0 2 0 2

12 Y 112 46 3.056 46 2.746 36 3.148 47 2.900 175 3 0 2.963 2 5 1 0 1 2 3

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 June, 2021   SOY Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Brown, Joni

Pace, Scott

Schrader, William

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

#N/A

#N/A

Fowler, Clay

Barber, Timothy

#N/A

Prendergast, Dennis

Carter, Jerry

Hightower, Roger

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Pace, Scott

Carter, Jerry

30 May, 2021

 

Pace, Scott

Prendergast, Dennis

 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Schrader, William

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Brown, Joni

Barber, Timothy

 

Frei, Lowell

Pace, Tharron

Hightower, Roger

Fowler, Clay

Carter, Jerry

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Brown, Joni

Barber, Timothy

Fowler, Clay

Schrader, William

Pace, Scott

Schrader, William

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Prendergast, Dennis

Fowler, Clay

Brown, Joni

Barber, Timothy

Schrader, William

#N/ABrown, Joni

46

16

49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Pace, Scott

Brown, Joni

Fowler, Clay

Prendergast, Dennis

Hightower, Roger

Carter, Jerry

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

5

6

6

8

9

11

12

15

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 184 1ST 2.668 1ST

2ND 166 2nd 2.732 2ND

3RD 164 3rd 3.204 3RD

4TH 160 4th 3.441 4TH

5TH 158 5th 4.101 5TH

6TH 137 6th 4.440 6TH

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.921 0 1ST 1.921 13th

2ND 49 2.199 0 2nd 2.124

3RD 49 2.313 3 3rd 2.199 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 DQ DQ 44 3.436 49 1 3.258 48 3.035 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 41 3.537 35 3.739 48 2 3.499 36 5.628 160 4 2 4.101 5 9 5 0 0 0 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 37 2.996 50 1.921 49 3 2.313 48 1 3.696 184 1 4 2.732 2 3 1 2 1 2 5

6 N 106 36 4.338 35 3.347 43 3.469 44 5.075 158 DQ 0 4.057 DQ DQ DQ 0

7 N 107 21 3.835 42 4.307 44 1 2.580 42 6.817 149 DQ 1 4.385 DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 108 27 6.438 48 1 2.789 42 3.561 41 4.972 158 5 1 4.440 6 11 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 5 2.840 42 2.124 43 2.463 47 2 3.246 137 6 2 2.668 1 7 4 0 2 0 2

10 Y 110 33 3.820 46 3.420 40 3.239 47 3.284 166 2 0 3.441 4 6 3 1 0 0 1

11 Y 111 DQ DQ 49 2.199 43 2.403 23 3.797 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 112 20 2.766 49 2.716 46 1 4.510 49 1 2.822 164 3 2 3.204 3 6 2 0 0 1 1

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Schrader, William

Barber, Timothy

Carter, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Prendergast, Dennis

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Hightower, Roger

#N/A

#N/A

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

#N/A

Prendergast, Dennis

Hightower, Roger

Fowler, Clay

#N/A

#N/A

50

42

49

Schrader, William

Fowler, Clay

Brown, Joni

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Prendergast, Dennis

Hightower, Roger

#N/A

Carter, Jerry

#N/A

Schrader, William

Brown, Joni

Schrader, William

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

12 June, 2021   SOY Match

30 May, 2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Schrader, William

Carter, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Barber, Timothy

Fowler, Clay

Schrader, William

Barber, Timothy

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A #N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A

#N/A

 

Competitor

Pace, Tharron

Hightower, Roger

Fowler, Clay

Carter, Jerry

Brown, Joni

Pace, Scott

Prendergast, Dennis

 

Schrader, William

Frei, Lowell

 

Barber, Timothy

3

6

6

7

9

11

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Heavy Gun Equipment List

30 May, 2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

HG

Pace, Scott HG 6.5x47 Defiance Kreiger McMillan Leupold Varget 140 Berger Hy Pace Precision

Prendergast, Dennis HG 6 BRX Kelbly Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 RL17 Berger 105 Hy Kinner Rifle CO

HG

Schrader, Bill HG 6 BR Remington Hart McMillan Nightforce Varget Hornady Dowling

Frei, Lowell HG 6 BRX Stolle Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Self

Pace, Tharron HG 6 DASHER Remington Bartlein HS Precision Vortex H4350 109 Berger Self

Hightower, Roger HG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Brux McMillan Vortex RL15 V-Tac 103 Dowling

Fowler, Clay HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Master Class Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

Carter, Jerry HG 284 Bat Brux McMillan March 10-60 HM H4350 Berger 180 Hyb Dowling

Brown, Joni HG 6 DASHER Panda Stolle Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

Barber, Timothy HG 6 BRA Panda Stolle Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 15-55 N-140 V-Tac 103 Dowling

HG

HG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Light Gun Equipment List

30 May, 2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 LG

2 Pace, Scott LG 6.5x47 Defiance Kreiger McMillan Leupold Varget 140 Berger Hy Pace Precision

3 Prendergast, Dennis LG 6 BRX Kelbly Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 RL17 Berger 105 Hy Kinner Rifle CO

4 LG

5 Schrader, Bill LG 6 BR Remington Hart McMillan Nightforce Varget Hornady Dowling

6 Frei, Lowell LG 6 BRX Stolle Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Self

7 Pace, Tharron LG 6 DASHER Remington Bartlein HS Precision Vortex H4350 109 Berger Self

8 Hightower, Roger LG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Brux McMillan Vortex RL15 V-Tac 103 Dowling

9 Fowler, Clay LG 6 DASHER Panda Stolle Kreiger Wheeler March 40-60 RL15 Vapor Trail Dowling

10 Carter, Jerry LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Dowling

11 Brown, Joni LG 6 DASHER Panda Stolle Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

12 Barber, Timothy LG 6 BRA Panda Stolle Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 15-55 N-140 V-Tac 103 Dowling

13 LG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

102 LG  Pace, Scott 0 HG Pace, Scott 2 0 2

103 LG  Prendergast, Dennis 0 HG Prendergast, Dennis 0 0 0

104 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

105 LG  Schrader, William 5 HG Schrader, William 2 1 8

106 LG  Frei, Lowell 0 HG Frei, Lowell 0 0 0

107 LG  Pace, Tharron 0 HG Pace, Tharron 0 0 0

108 LG  Hightower, Roger 0 HG Hightower, Roger 0 0 0

109 LG  Fowler, Clay 2 HG Fowler, Clay 0 0 2

110 LG  Carter, Jerry 1 HG Carter, Jerry 0 0 1

111 LG  Brown, Joni 0 HG Brown, Joni 2 0 2

112 LG  Barber, Timothy 1 HG Barber, Timothy 3 2 6

113 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

114 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

115 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

12 June, 2021   SOY Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

30 May, 2021

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


